

1. Amendment to the Study and Examination Regulations for the

Master's Degree Programme Global Public Health (M.Sc.) at Deggendorf Institute of Technology

of 27 June 2023

Based on Articles 9, 80(1), 84 (2) Sentence 1 of the Bavarian Higher Education Act (BayHIG) of 05 August 2022 (GVBI. [law and official gazette] p. 414, BayRS 2210-1-3- WK), last amended by Section 3 of the Act of 23 December 2022 (GVBI. p. 709), Deggendorf Institute of Technology hereby enacts the following by-laws:

Section 1 Amendments

The Study and Examination Regulations for the master's degree programme Global Public Health of 15 April 2021 are hereby amended as follows:

- 1. The title of the study and examination regulations is Master's Degree Programme in Global Public Health (M. Sc.)
- 2. Section 1(1) Sentence 2 is deleted without replacement.
- 3. Section 11(1) is deleted and replaced by the following paragraph:
 - (1) Upon successful completion of the master's examination, the academic degree "Master of Science", abbreviated as "M.Sc.", is awarded.

Section 2 Coming into effect

These amendments shall take effect as of 27 June 2023 and shall apply to all students.

Issued based on the decision by the Senate of Deggendorf Institute of Technology on 12 October 2022 and the supervisory approval of the Vice-President of Deggendorf Institute of Technology of 27 July 2023.

Signed Prof. Waldemar Berg Vice-President

These by-laws were recorded at Deggendorf Institute of Technology on 27 June 2023. The recorded by-laws were duly posted on the notice boards on 27 June 2023. Their day of announcement is therefore 27 June 2023.